
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire

Insurance Co., Ltd.

Level 31, 9 Castlereagh Street
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motorclaims@tokiomarine.com.au
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Name Street Address Suburb/ Town State Postcode Phone Number Fax Number Contact Name Email Address Website
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Cars Towing

AUSTRALIA

ACT

Barrett Brothers Smash Repairs 3 Albany Street Fyshwick ACT 2609 02 6239 1477 02 6280 5947 admin@barrettsmash.com.au http://www.barrettsmash.com.au/ N Y

Gemini Accident Repair Fyshwick 80 Barrier Street Fyshwick ACT 2609 02 6280 5499 02 6280 5319 Greg Harris cm.fyshwick@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Tony Farrugia Bodyworks 75 Tennant St Fyshwick ACT 2609 02 6280 4144 02 6239 1305 tfbw@tonyfarrugia.com.au www.tonyfarrugia.com.au N

NSW Sydney Metropolitan

Sydney Central

PJ Ward Smash Repairs 31-45 Smith Street Marrickville NSW 2204 02 9557 3232 02 9550 3970 Jim Demetriou admin@pjwardsmash.com.au http://www.pjwardsmash.com.au/ N Y

Northern Suburbs

Wyvern Smash Repairs 8 Carlotta St Artarmon NSW 2064 02 9901 3433 02 9906 6005 Sarah/John/Theo wyvern.office@bigpond.com Y Y

S & R Autobody 146 George St Hornsby NSW 2077 02 9476 2558 02 9482 1491 Ray/Brenda info@srautobody.com.au www.srautobody.com.au Y N

Keith Burrow Motor Body 26 Powells Rd Brookvale NSW 2100 02 9905 6087 02 9905 6097 Sharon kkeithbu@bigpond.net.au http://www.keithburrowsautobodyrepairs.com.au/ Y

Smash & Trim 5/34 Sydenham Rd Brookvale NSW 2100 0474 228 776 02 9907 1890 Darren Gee smashandtrim@gmail.com N Y

Eastern Suburbs

Car Beauty Salon 87 Glenayr Ave North Bondi NSW 2026 02 9365 3360 02 9300 9351 Satoshi or Masayo info@carbeautysalon.com.au www.carbeautysalon.com N Y

North West 

JPLs Motor Body 23 Higginbotham Rd Gladesville NSW 2111 02 9807 8699 02 9807 8837 Ralph/Frank jpls@jpls.com.au Y

Merv Newby Smash 80 South St Rydalmere NSW 2116 02 9638 7444 02 9684 4650 Ernie/Amanda mnsr@mervnewbysmashrepairs.com.au www.mervnewbysmashrepairs.com.au Y Y

Sheens Motor Body Repairs 696 Mowbray Road Lane Cove NSW 2066 02 9427 4100 02 9428 3846 Bev/Robert sheensmbr@bigpond.com Y Y

Western

KSR Smash Repairs 75-81 Cox Ave Kingswood NSW 2747 1300 663 763 02 4731 2224 Kristy/Rod rod@ksrsmashrepairs.com.au www.ksrsmashrepairs.com.au Y Y

South West

Bennett & Elder 2 Daisy St Revesby NSW 2212 02 9773 9685 02 9773 7765 Scott scott@bennettandelder.com.au n/a

Lansvale Smash Repairs 5-11 Cosgrove St Enfield NSW 2136 02 9642 0398 02 9642 2014 Marcus/Nathan nathanw@lansvalesmashrepairs.com.auwww.lansvalesmashrepairs.com.au Y Y

Westfield Auto Body 20-22 Tangerine St Villawood NSW 2163 02 9726 8866 02 9726 2381 Frank rm@westfieldsmash.com.au http://www.westfieldsmash.com.au N Y

South

Bodyline Motor Body 10 Production Ave Kogarah NSW 2217 02 9553 9366 02 9588 2592 Sue-Ellen sue@bodylinembr.com.au www.bodylinembr.com.au Y Y

Regional NSW

Wollongong

Thompson & Robinson 396 Keira St Wollongong NSW 2500 02 4226 6477 02 4228 7193 Mick trobbo@bigpond.com n/a Y Y

Newcastle

A Mamic & Sons 73 Brunker Road Broadmeadow NSW 2292 02 4969 2768 02 4961 3897 Pam mamics@bigpond.net.au Y

Kloster Bodyworks Cnr Railway & Lindus Sts Wickham NSW 2293 02 4922 0574 02 4907 3820 Kristie bodyshop@kloster.com.au www.klosters.com.au/Bodyworks Y Y

Western NSW

Blatch Quality Smash Repairs 6 Pat O'Leary Drive Kelso NSW 2795 02  6331 2377 Peter blatchsm@bigpond.net.au http://www.bathurst-nsw.com/BlatchQSR.html Y

Mid West NSW

Midwest Accident Repairs 21 Caigan St Dunedoo NSW 2844 02 6375 1111 02 6375 1117 midwestaccident@bigpond.com

Mid City Smash Repairs 20 Bourke Street Dubbo NSW 2830 02 6884 1363 John midcitysmashrepairs@crt.net.au N Y
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South West NSW

Graeme Hull Smash 3-5 Norton St Wagga Wagga NSW 2650 02 6921 3594 02 6921 8682 Brett Hull ghull@optusnet.com.au Y

BF Panels 3 Bennu Cct Albury NSW 2640 02 6049 3000 02 6049 3030 Scott French info@bfpanels.com.au www.bfpanels.com.au Y-local Y

South Coast NSW

South Coast Smash Repairs 4 Kylie Crescent Batemans Bay NSW 2536 02 4472 9111 Daniel Keats daniel@keatssmashrepairs.com.au www.southcoastsmash.com.au Y Y
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QLD

Brisbane Metro

Brady's Body Works 528 Boundary Rd Coopers Plains QLD 4108 07 3275 1222 07 3274 2102 Stacey info@bradysbodyworks.com.au

Highland Smash Repairs 31 Standish St Salisbury QLD 4107 07 3277 2722 07 3277 9447 Fred/Ray admin@highlandsmashrepairs.com.auwww.highlandsmashrepairs.com.au Y

Toombul Road Paint & Panel 37 Toombul Road Northgate  QLD 4013 07 3260 5416 07 3256 8129 Mark admin@toombulroadpaintandpanel.com.auwww.toombulroadpaintandpanel.com.au Y Y

Gemini Accident Repair 535 Zillmere Road Aspley QLD 4034 07 3263 5530 07 3263 7720 Steve cm.aspley@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Gemini Accident Repair 20 Jaygee Court Nerang QLD 4211 07 5596 1533 07 5596 4480 Dennis cm.nerang@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Gemini Accident Repair 2/20 Hinde Street Ashmore QLD 4214 07 5532 3716 07 5526 3571 Les McLaren cm.southport@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Gemini Accident Repair 28 Fremantle Street Burleigh Heads QLD 4220 07 5568 8100 07 5568 8188 Andrew cm.burleighheads@geminiarc.com.auwww.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Gold Coast

Bayside Smash 8 Case Street Southport QLD 4215 07 5532 4900 07 5532 9844 Steve/Greg bayside@technet2000.com.au Y

Maxbutt's Auto Bodyworks 18 Green Glen Road Ashmore QLD 4214 07 5597 0444 07 5597 0224 Max admin@maxbutts.com.au http://www.maxbutts.com.au/index.htm Y-C Y

Sunshine Coast

Caloundra Body Works 8 Sydal St Caloundra QLD 4551 07 5491 9422 07 5491 5194 Michael calbody@bigpond.net.au Y

Omega Auto Body Repairs Noosa 11 Commerce Court Noosaville QLD 07 5442 4211 07 5473 0317 Darren admin@omeganoosa.com.au Y

Toowoomba

Wilson's Panel Works 28 Brook St Toowoomba QLD 4350 07 4639 2924 07 4639 2649 Rob wilsonspanelworks@bigpond.com http://www.wilsonstowing.com.au Y

Regional QLD

North QLD

Prestige Panels 116 Dalrymple Service Rd Currajong QLD 4812 07 4779 0866 07 4779 2773 Phil/Leonie prestigepanels@bigpond.com www.prestigepanels.com.au Y

Rowans Body Works 12 Reardon St Currajong QLD 4812 07 4775 2988 07 4725 3055 rowansbodyworks@bigpond.com Y

Gemini Accident Repair-Townsville 9 Vesuvius Street Garbutt QLD 4814 07 4779 9422 07 4779 9455 Richard cm.townsville@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Far North QLD

Hylands Panel Works 8 Endeavour St Mackay QLD 4740 07 4957 8610 07 4957 4144 Tanya office@hylandspanelworks.com.au

Gemini Accident Repair Cairns 9 Owen Close Portsmith QLD 4870 07 4052 1441 07 4052 1449 Phil McGovern cm.cairns@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Willmot Smash Repair 160 Newell St Bungalow QLD 4870 07 4054 3233 07 4054 3499 Mick smash@wsrs.com.au

Gemini Accident Repair Rockhampton 222 Denison Street Rockhampton QLD 4700 07 4927 6755 07 4927 6029 Darren Fitzgerald rockhampton@geminiarc.com.au www.geminiarc.com.au Y Y

Lindley's Panel Works 54 Burnett St Nth Rockhampton QLD 4701 07 4922 4403 admin@lindleys.com.au www.lindleys.com.au

MacMasters Smash Repairs 7/16 Dooley St Nth Rockhampton QLD 4701 07 4921 3118 07 4921 1671 Andrew macmasterssmash@bigpond.com

Inland QLD

Hankinson Smash Repairs 2-6 Star St Mt Isa QLD 4825 07 4743 4121 07 4743 0002 Gary admin@hankinson.com.au Y
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VICTORIA

Melbourne Metro

AAA Body Works 44 Connell Rd Oakleigh VIC 3166 03 9569 0451 03 9569 0452 Troy or Tony info@aaabodyworks.com.au www.aaabodyworks.com.au Y Y

Barnet Motor Body Repairs 456 Macaulay Rd Kensington VIC 3031 03 9376 1915 03 9376 0617 Trevor trevor@barnetmbr.com.au http://www.barnetmbr.com.au/ Y Y

BMB Prestige Collision Repairs 80-90 Railway Road Blackburn VIC 3130 03 9875 9875 03 9875 9898 Bruce reception@bencar.com.au www.bmb.com.au Y Y

Benro Industries (Trucks) 18-20 Sarton Road Clayton VIC 3168 03 9562 8555 03 9562 8566 http://www.benro.com.au/ Y

Carr's Body Works 12 Varman Ct Nunawading VIC 3131 03 9877 1333 03 9894 1160 Glen carrsvic@wired.net.au www.carrsbodyworks.com.au/

Donnellon's Body Works 69 Church St Hawthorn VIC 3122 03 9819 5333 03 9819 5694 Chris chris@donnellons.com.au http://donnellons.requiemmedia.com.au

Flagstaff Autobody Repairs 330 Arden Street Kensington VIC 3031 03 9372 5888 03 9372 5844 John Barry info@flagstaffautobody.com.au http://flagstaffautobody.com.au Y Y

Ideal Body Repairs 30 Bond St Abbotsford VIC 3067 03 9427 0566 03 9428 5216 Paul info@idealbodyrepairs.com.au

Lustre Panel Works 112 Martin St Brighton VIC 3186 03 9596 1076 03 9596 7803 Brad brad@lustrepanels.com.au N Y

Temple Body Works 8 Laser Dr Rowville VIC 3178 03 9764 1022 03 9764 0351 Vicki temple4@bigpond.net.au Y Y

Winfield Auto Accident 276 Ingles St Port Melbourne VIC 3207 03 9646 6868 03 9646 9880 Chris chriskane@winfieldauto.com.au www.winfieldauto.com.au Y Y

Sheen Panel Group 1300 REPAIR www.sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Bayswater 25 Malvern Street Bayswater VIC 3153 03 9729 9000 03 9720 5624 Chris Moore Chris.Moore@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Box Hill 43 Lexton Road Box Hill VIC 3128 03 9890 7227 03 9890 7040 David Morgan David.Morgan@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Bulleen 215 Bulleen Road Bulleen VIC 3105 03 9852 1511 03 9852 1822 Brett Keating Brett.Keating@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Croydon 30 Coolstore Road Croydon VIC 3136 03 9725 8325 03 9725 8330 Steve Taylor croydon@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Dandenong 63 Bennet Street  Dandenong VIC 3175 03 9791 4455  03 9791 4944 Kerry Smith Kerry.Smith@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Eltham - Lyons Body Works 47 Susan Street Eltham VIC 3095 03 9439 1088 03 9439 1055 Charles Camilleri charles.camilleri@lyonsbodyworks.com.au Y Y

Ferntree Gully 892 Burwood Road Ferntree Gully VIC 3156 03 9758 9877 03 9752 3256 Andrew Gale Andrew.Gale@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Frankston 104 Dandenong Road West Frankston VIC 3199 03 9783 3250 03 9783 1434 Cameron Walker cameron.walker@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Glen Waverley 20 Aristoc Road Glen Waverley VIC 3150 03 9560 5222 03 9560 0933 Scott Purdey scott.purdey@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Hastings 2043 Frankston-Flinders Rd Hastings VIC 3915 03 5979 7441  03 5979 1977   Jack Brown jack.brown@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Hawthorn Body Works 638 Burwood Road Hawthorn VIC 3122 03 9882 4415 03 9813 0645 Jason Cropley Jason.Cropley@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Hoppers Crossing 36 Industrial Avenue Hoppers Crossing VIC 3029 03 9931 1135 03 9931 1145 Bill Borg Bill.Borg@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Kensington 79 Parsons Street Kensington VIC 3031 03 9376 0229 03 9376 1861 Sam Sparta Sam.Sparta@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Malvern 1271-1275 Malvern Road Malvern VIC 3145 03 9822 6647 03 9822 7387 Craig Patterson Craig.Patterson@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Ocean Grove 20-24 Marine Parade Ocean Grove VIC 3226 03 5256 3183  03 5256 1552 Troy Denning Troy.Denning@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Reservoir 922 High Street Reservoir VIC 3073 03 9471 9055 03 9471 9066 John Dimonte John.Dimonte@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Ringwood 1 Oban Road Ringwood VIC 3134 03 9870 5333 03 9879 7600 Simon Ross Simon.Ross@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

South Melbourne 474 City Road South Melbourne VIC 3025 03 9699 5299  03 9696 3573 Sebastian Attard Sebastian.Attard@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Sunshine 134 McIntyre Road Sunshine North VIC 3020 03 9311 7820 03 9311 2142 Ben Stone Ben.Stone@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Tooronga 25 Hall Street Hawthorn East VIC 3123 03 9822 4801  03 9822 6345 Michael Harvey Michael.Harvey@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Tullamarine 27 Garden Drive Tullamarine VIC 3043 03 9310 4788  03 9310 4399 Robert Menniti Robert.Menniti@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Vermont 183 Rooks Road Vermont VIC 3133 03 9873 5969 03 9872 4628 Jason Maudsley Michael.Harvey@sheengroup.com.au Y Y

Regional VIC

BTB Accident Repairs 1 Wood St Bendigo VIC 3550 03 5443 1000 03 5441 1344 info@btbarc.com.au Y Y

O'Neills Motor Body Works 43 Cornelia Creek Road Echuca VIC 3564 03 5482 1575 03 5482 5188 Glenn info@oneillsmbw.com

Cook Street Panels 3 Cook Street Warragul VIC 3820 03 5623 2653 03 5623 4928 Cindy cookst@hotkey.net.au Y

Northway Smash Repairs Lot 2, Old Creswick Road Ballarat VIC 3350 03 5339 4887 03 5339 6477 Peter peter@northway.com.au http://www.northway.com.au/index.html Y
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TASMANIA

Launceston

Gary Presnell Bodyworks 11 Gleadow Street Invermay TAS 7248 03 6331 2727 03 6331 1238 Gary gary@presnellbodyworks.com http://www.presnellbodyworks.com Y

Hobart

Brad's Bodyworks 1a Lampton Ave Derwent Park TAS 7009 03 6272 0198 03 6272 5799 Brad Scott brad@bradsbodyworks.com http://www.bradsbodyworks.com/ Y Y

NORTHERN TERRITORY

Darwin

A & H Panel Works 7 Sadgroves Crescent Winnellie NT 820 08 8947 2534 08 8947 0352 info@panelworks.com.au http://www.panelworks.com.au/ Y Y

Al's Panel Shop 92 (Lot 1898) Pruen Road Berrimah NT 828 08 8984 3425 08 8984 3907 info@alspanelshop.com.au http://www.alspanelshop.com.au/ Y Y

Alice Springs

P & V Panel Works 31 Priest Street Alice Springs NT 870 08 8952 6369 08 8953 0484 Steve pvpanelworks@bigpond.com Y

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Adelaide Metro

Caddle Crash Repairs 24 Dunorlan Road Edwardstown SA 5039 08 8277 2011 08 8277 5285 Jenny jenny@caddlecrash.com.au www.caddlecrash.com.au/main.htm Y Y

Gilbert Motor Body 262b Glen Osmond Road Fullarton SA 5063 08 8231 5582 08 8379 0058 Tim gilberts@panelrepairs.com.au Y

JV Crash Automotive 197 Cormack Rd Wingfield SA 5013 08 8262 8400 08 8262 8046 Sarah john@jvcrash.com.au http://jvcrash-px.rtrk.com.au/home.htm Y Y

Portside Mitsubishi 1032 Port Road Albert Park SA 5014 08 8445 7422 08 8445 7112 Frank Cardone fcardone@portsidemitsubishi.com.au www.portsidemitsubishi.com.au Y

Regional SA

Rosenthal Crash Repairs Hughes Street Berri SA 08 8582 4747 Ben Schwartzkopff crash@rosenthals.com.au www.rosenthals.com.au Y

Carlin & Gazzard 116 - 138 Commercial St. East Mount Gambier  SA 5290 08 8723 8880 Garry Buckell paint@carlinandgazzard.com.au http://www.carlinandgazzard.com.au Y

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Perth Metro

City Motors 505 Newcastle St Perth WA 6000 08 9422 7777 08 9422 7630 Alan panel@citymotors.com.au Y Y

City Panel Beaters 1 King Street Bayswater WA 6053 08 9272 6466 08 9272 6057 Silvio infor@citypanelbeaters.com.au Truck Repairs Specialist

Dalcos Panel & Paint 33 Adrian Street Welshpool WA 6106 08 9470 6577 08 9470 6588 Dale dale@dalcos.com.au www.dalcos.com.au Y Y

Frank Newman Smash 29 Kembla Way Willetton WA 6155 08 9457 0382 08 9354 1746 KT fnewmans@westnet.com.au Y

J & W Zarb Car Craft 6 Roberts Street Osborne Park WA 6017 08 9444 5870 08 9444 5591 Joe jwzarb@bigpond.com

Regional WA

A-Z Panel & Paint 155 Boulder Road Kalgoorlie WA 6430 08 9021 3455 08 9021 6582  info@azauto.com.au http://www.azauto.com.au/ Y

Ian Guppy & Co Smash Lot 2061 Sweeney Court Collie WA 6225 08 9734 2600 08 9734 4419 Ian Guppy repairs@guppysmashrepairs.com.au www.guppysmashrepairs.com.au Y
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Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire

Insurance Co., Ltd.

Level 31, 9 Castlereagh Street
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Motor Claims: 1800 229 272

motorclaims@tokiomarine.com.au
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Name Street Address Suburb/ Town State Postcode Phone Number Fax Number Contact Name Email Address Website

Courtesy 

Cars Towing

 

After Hours Towing

NSW-Southside Metro

Canterbury Bankstown Towing 02 9740 6999 24hr/7 Lansvale Smash & other Tokio Repairers as directed

NSW-Northside Metro

Chatswood Towing Services 02 9440 4488 24hr/7 Wyvern Smash & others for North Shore

Other Tokio Repairer's as directed

ACT

Barrett Brothers Smash 02 6239 1477  24/7 Towing

Victoria - Towing Only Accident

Metro & Regional Eastern VIC

If the accident occurs in Metro Melbourne, Mornington Peninsula or Geelong, a tow truck will be allocated by an accident allocation centre, and the tow truck driver

issued with an allocation number. In other areas, depending on the severity of the accident, the police may allocate a tow truck.

Melbourne Area 13 11 76

Geelong Area 03 5277 2777

QLD Metro Towing

Wilson's Towing 1300 945 869 24/7 Towing Brisbane, Toowoomba, Gympie, Gold Coast, Dalby, Chinchilla, Roma

WA Metro

Quality Towing & Tilt Tray 1300 766 555

Lightning Towing 0408 935 818

08 9225 5440

SA Metro – Towing Only – Accident Damage

Tow trucks are dispatched to road crashes in the greater metropolitan area of Adelaide through the accident towing roster scheme.

Members of the public should call a tow truck to attend a road crash in Adelaide on telephone (08) 8231 5555. This telephone number is printed on the rear of the vehicle registration label.

The telephone operator will request the next available tow truck on the roster to attend the scene. The operator does not choose which tow truck service will be sent.

The scheme was introduced in 1984 to provide safe, orderly and efficient removal of vehicles from crashes in the Adelaide metropolitan area.

It prevents more than one operator attending to a crash and ensures the driver can choose where their vehicle is to be towed.

For Regional Australian Locations – if vehicle is leased, arrange tow through leasing company after hours number

Sureplan 03 9006 1260

Custom Fleet Accident Management 1300 139 555

Fleetplus 1300 353 381

Holden Leasing 1800 783 001

Orix 1300 652 886
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